Annual Parish Meeting agenda for Bergh Apton 15th May 7:30pm in the Village Hall

The press and public are invited to attend. Refreshments and a chance to meet with other residents of the parish will be available from 7.00pm.

- 1. Chairman's welcome
- 2. Apologies for absence
- 3. To approve the minutes of the Annual Parish Meeting held on 19th April 2023
- 4. To receive reports from community representatives and organisations
 - 4.1. Bergh Apton Parish Council
 - 4.2. County Councillor for Loddon Division
 - 4.3. District Councillor for Brooke Ward
 - 4.4. Bergh Apton Village Hall Management Committee
 - 4.5. Alpington and Bergh Apton C of E VA Primary School
 - 4.6. Community Speedwatch Team
 - 4.7. Bergh Apton Community Arts Trust
 - 4.8. Bergh Apton Conservation Trust
 - 4.9. Bergh Apton District Society
 - 4.10. Bergh Apton Local History Group
 - 4.11. Bergh Apton Newsletter
 - 4.12. Bergh Apton Village Fête Committee
 - 4.13. Bergh Apton Website
 - 4.14. Bergh Apton Parochial Church Council
 - 4.15. Byrus Youth Group
 - 4.16. The Christopher Tenwinter Charity
 - 4.17. The Bergh Apton Parish Charitites
- 5. Public opportunity for questions to Councillors